Team Statistics

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency
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20
12

42
220
5.2

29
12
41.4
177

174
5.80
14.75

394
55.84
44.16

72
5.5

o

212
30.3

30
7.5

49
16.3

54

o
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100.0
34:02
40.0

10

w

27
135
5.0

27

29.6
127

15
112
3.73
15.88

247
54.66
45.34

57
4.3

36

282
353

11
3.7

199
33.2

100.0
25:58
28.1

Individual Statistics

Rushing:
Hampton
Sullivan
McAlister
Lusk 11
Olds
Boryla

Receiving:
Smith, C
Carmichael
Sullivan
Krepfle
Young
McAlister
Olds

Passing:
Boryla
Carmichael

Rushing:
Smith, B
Brockington
Harrell
Torkelson
Taylor

Receiving:
Odom
Payne
Smith, O

Passing:
Dickey

Att Yards
10 36

9 4
9 42
6 29
4 32
4 40
Rec. Yards
34
17
13
60
12

o

3
2
2
2
1
1
1

Att Com
28 12

32

Att Yards
9 44
8 50
5 -2
4 35
1 8
Rec. Yards
5 114
2 8
1 5
Att Com

27 8

Avg.
3.6
4.6
4.7
4.8
8.0

10.0

Avg.
11.3
8.5
6.5
30.0
12.0
9.0
32.0

Pct
Com
42.9

Avg.
22.8
4.0
5.0

Pct

Long

14

9
14
55
12

9
32

Yards
Gained
177

Long
59
7
5

Yards

D
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TD
2

Long
55
0

Com Gained TD Long

29.6

127

1

59

Had
Int.

2

Rating
58.2

0 396

Had

Int.

1

Rating
43.6






