Team Statistics First Downs Rushing Passing Penalty	20 12 6 2	10 7 3 0
Rushes Yards Gained (Net) Average Gain	42 220 5.2	27 135 5.0
Passes Attempted Completed Percent Completed Total Yards Gained Passer Tackled Yards Lost Net Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play Yards Gained Per Completion	29 12 41.4 177 1 3 174 5.80 14.75	27 8 29.6 127 3 15 112 3.73 15.88
Net Yards Gained Rushing and Passing Percent Total Yards - Rushing Percent Total Yards - Passing	394 55.84 44.16	247 54.66 45.34
Ball Control Plays	72	57
Average Gain (Net)	5.5	4.3
Interceptions Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD	2 0 0	1 36 0
Punts	7	8
Yards Punted	212	282
Average Yards Per Punt	30.3	35.3
Punt Returns	4	3
Yards Returned	30	11
Average Yards Per Return	7.5	3.7
Returned for TD	0	0
Kickoff Returns	3	6
Yards Returned	49	199
Average Yards Per Return	16.3	33.2
Returned for TD	0	0
Penalties	6	6
Yards Penalized	54	40
Fumbles	1	4
Lost	0	3
Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals Field Goal Attempts Percent Successful	31 4 2 2 0 4 0 1 1 100.0	13 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 2
Possession:	34:02	25:58
Third Down Efficiency	40.0	28.1

Individual Statistics



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Hampton	10	36	3.6	13	0
Sullivan	9	41	4.6	17	0
McAlister	9	42	4.7	16	1
Lusk II	6	29	4.8	17	1
Olds	4	32	8.0	11	0
Boryla	4	40	10.0	16	0
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Smith, C	3	34	11.3	14	1
Carmichael	2	17	8.5	9	0
Sullivan	2	13	6.5	14	0
Krepfle	2	60	30.0	55	1
Young	1	12	12.0	12	0
McAlister	1	9	9.0	9	0
Olds	1	32	32.0	32	0
			Pct	Yards	

		Pct	Yards			Had	
Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	Rating
28	12	42.9	177	2	55	2	58.2
1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	39.6
		28 12	Att Com Com 28 12 42.9	28 12 42.9 177	Att Com Com Gained TD 28 12 42.9 177 2	Att Com Com Gained TD Long 28 12 42.9 177 2 55	Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. 28 12 42.9 177 2 55 2



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Smith, B	9	44	4.9	13	0
Brockington	8	50	6.3	14	0
Harrell	5	-2	-0.4	1	0
Torkelson	4	35	8.8	14	0
Taylor	1	8	8.0	8	0
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Odom	5	114	22.8	59	1
Payne	2	8	4.0	7	0
Smith, O	1	5	5.0	5	0

			Pct	Yards			Had	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	Rating
Dickey	27	8	29.6	127	1	59	1	43.6